

Union Carbide is planning a spent fuel shipment to the Savannah River Reprocessing Plant on September 30, 1981.

The parameters of the shipment are:

- 1. One shipment of 24 MTR type fuel elements.
- 2. Tri-State Motor Transit will be the carrier.
- Shipping cask will be the Battelle BMI-1 fuel shipping cask
- 4. Routing to be the same approved route as our November, 1980 shipments.

Please contact me if more information is needed or of any possible routing changes.

Thank you for consideration of the request.

Very truly yours,

HC Han

H. C. Hart Nuclear Facility Engineer

HCH:1tm

SEP	2	2	198 <b>1</b>
-----	---	---	--------------

DOCKET NO. 70-687

							U					:										
D	0	С	k	e	t	_	F	i	Ì	e	_		•									
P	D	R						• ,	•			• .										
							L	i	c	e	n	s	e		F	e	A		F	i	7	Р
М	a	t	1	s			М	a	n	p	0	w	ē	r		F	i	1	è	•		C
L	F	М	В		R	1	F		(	Ś	S	)		•		·	•	·	č			
							F							)								
							1							<i>,</i>								

Union Carbide Corporation Medical Products Division ATTN: Mr. H. C. Hart Nuclear Facility Engineer P.O. Box 324 Tuxedo, New York 10987

Gentlemen:

This refers to your August 28, 1981 letter for approval to ship spent fuel to the Savannah River Reprocessing Plant.

The review of licensee route approval requests is subject to the Commission's license fee schedule in 10 CFR 170. For materials licenses, fees for the review of route approval requests are assessed under Category 13 of Section 170.31, as special projects. In accordance with Footnote 8 of Section 170.31, the charge is based on the professional manpower required to conduct the review. In determining the fee, only actual staff time expended in the review of the route request is used to calculate the fee; the route (field) survey conducted by the NRC staff is excluded from fee computation.

When the review has been completed, we will notify you of the fee due. If you have any questions, please contact us.

Sincerely,

Original Signed By

↓<sup>Ø</sup> Douglas Weiss ↓ License Fee Management Branch Silver Spring Office Office of Administration

10223

Enclosure: 10 CFR 170

	***	1				· ·	
OFFICE	LFMB:ADM			]	1	T	T
SURNAME	DWeiss:re 9/21./81	)   		*****	•••••	••••••	••••••
	517 1 51	••••••			•••••	••••••	••••••
NRC FORM	318 (10/80) NRCM (		L	RECORD C	<u></u>	••••••	

Dock	70-687 (et No. 07000687D06Z	"SAFEGUARDS AMENDMENTS
5001	221193	MC #
Wil	liam O. Miller	SG #
	ense Fee Management Branch ice of Administration	tici. #
	ERIALS SAFEGUARDS AMENDMENT CLASS	PSL#
App	licant Kuing Cap bide Coro-Mi	adien 1 Products Div. TuxEdo, NY
Lic	ense No: <u>SNM - 639</u>	Fee Category: FEE
ADD	lication Dated: August 28, 19	8/ Received: Sep 3, 1981
Ann	licant's Fee Classification:	and for an and the second for the se
Div	above application for amendment ision of Safeguards in accordance is classified as follows:	has been reviewed by the NMSS' e with Section 170.31 of Part 170
1	. Safeguard amendments to licen	ses in fee Categories 1A through 1H
•	(a)Major Safeguards	
	(b) Minor Safeguards	
	(c) Safeguards (Categorie	s 19 through 1G only)
	(d)Administrative	
2	. Justification for reclassific	ation
_		
3	I. The application was filed (a) request and the amendment is of the Commission, or (b)	being issued for the convenience
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	<b>an a</b> n an	
'e	ć .	Signature: Charles R Hullun
••		
		Division of Safeguards, NMSS Date: <u>Applicate</u> 16, 1981
		19723
	,	

11.199

.

**e**2

. .

. سبب . . . . ...